EUROSEP Instruments
DC300N ELECTRONICAL POWER SUPPLY
FOR ARC LAMPS
The DC300N EUROSEP Instruments power supply is an electronic current regulated power supply,
adjustable from 4 to 21 Amp. in a voltage range from 10 to 25 V DC. The maximum wattage output
is 300 Watts. The power supply contains an integrated electronic ignitor, which allows to this power
supply to operate with xenon lamps in the best electrical conditions (see list below).
CAUTION/WARNING
Before switching on the power supply, it is essential to ventilate it properly. Bad ventilation may
cause important electrical damage which will invalidate the warranty. For more information on this
specific point, please contact EUROSEP Instruments.
2. MAIN INPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT
The DC300N EUROSEP Instruments power supplies operate from the following
AC main input voltage :
q 100-120VAC/ 60 Hz
q 200-240 VAC / 50 Hz
These power supplies are designed and manufactured to operate on one of these voltages
without external adjustment (auto switch).
1. LAMPS
All the lamps listed below can operate with the DC300N power supply :
  EUROSEP       OSRAM     INTENSITY  VOLTAGE     WATTAGE
          in A       in V         in W
XC.75.2N XBO 75/2         5,4       14           75
XC.75.2 XBO 75/2 OFR         5,4       14           75
XC.100W XBO 100 OFR         6,7       15         100
XC.100.R XBO 100/R         7,0       14         100
XC.150.1N XBO 150/1         7,5       20         150
XC.150.1 XBO 150 OFR         7,5       20         150
XC.150.4 XBO 150/4         7,5       20         150
XC.150.S XBO 150/S         7,5       20         150
XC.150.CR XBO 150/CR         8,5      17,5         150
XC.180.R XBO 180/R45C         12      14         180
XC.250 XBO 250/OFR         18       14         250
XC.250.4 XBO 250/4         18       14         250
XC.75.CER    CERAMIC           7      10,7           75
XC.150.CER      XENON         13       12         150
XC.175.CER        LAMP         14       13         175
XC.300.CER         21       14         300
-1-
3. GENERAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM
4. J1 CONNECTOR
Please note the 0V auxiliary output is isolated from the zero logic of J2 connector.